
267,040,488,886

148,812,939,349

118,227,549,537

265,781,466,599

148,196,094,077

117,585,372,522

996,732,472

411,184,069

585,548,403

262,289,815

205,661,203

56,628,612

226,126,059,691

125,100,494,871

101,025,564,820

224,965,829,161

124,546,890,769

100,418,938,392

933,048,868

375,488,701

557,560,167

227,181,662

178,115,401

49,066,261

40,914,429,195

23,712,444,478

17,201,984,717

40,815,637,438

23,649,203,308

17,166,434,130

63,683,604

35,695,368

27,988,236

35,108,153

27,545,802

7,562,351

259,193,673,899

144,921,814,646

114,271,859,253

257,991,042,342

144,346,045,668

113,644,996,674

964,515,903

387,506,459

577,009,444

238,115,654

188,262,519

49,853,135

Grand Total
Total

Male

Female

local nationality
Workers of the

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 1)
Foreign spouses

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 2)
permanently
to reside
permitted
Foreigners

S.T.

Male

Female

Workers

Type of Contribution

Grand Total to the
Workers

A+D+G+H B+E
employers

Contribute by

C+F+G+H
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B+CType of Application & Sex

222,679,470,019

123,862,575,638

98,816,894,381

221,556,955,968

123,336,575,545

98,220,380,423

911,155,781

359,021,595

552,134,186

211,358,270

166,978,498

44,379,772

36,514,203,880

21,059,239,008

15,454,964,872

36,434,086,374

21,009,470,123

15,424,616,251

53,360,122

28,484,864

24,875,258

26,757,384

21,284,021

5,473,363

5,478,049,006

2,262,191,223

3,215,857,783

5,429,110,039

2,226,883,228

3,202,226,811

27,433,562

20,379,232

7,054,330

21,505,405

14,928,763

6,576,642

3,446,589,672

1,237,919,233

2,208,670,439

3,408,873,193

1,210,315,224

2,198,557,969

21,893,087

16,467,106

5,425,981

15,823,392

11,136,903

4,686,489

2,031,459,334

1,024,271,990

1,007,187,344

2,020,236,846

1,016,568,004

1,003,668,842

5,540,475

3,912,126

1,628,349

5,682,013

3,791,860

1,890,153

2,037,096,545

1,489,942,282

547,154,263

2,030,990,291

1,484,587,847

546,402,444

3,597,448

2,992,192

605,256

2,508,806

2,362,243

146,563

331,669,436

138,991,198

192,678,238

330,323,927

138,577,334

191,746,593

1,185,559

306,186

879,373

159,950

107,678

52,272

2022

Taiwan.
to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in

2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted
an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.

1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to

by Type of Contribution, Type of Application and Sex
Table 4-12  Due Amount of Contribution under Labor Pension

Unit NT$
who contribute compulsorily Workers who contribute voluntarily

Labor Standards Act
who are applicable

not applicable to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

the work
actually renders
Employers who

operators
employed

Self-

(B)
by employers

Contribute

(C)
by workers
Contribute

(D)=E+F (E)
by employers

Contribute

(F)
by workers
Contribute

(G)
by workers
Contribute

(H)
by workers
Contribute

Note


