## 表4-12 勞工退休金應計提繳金額-按提繳身分別及 適用身分別、性別分

中華民國111年

	單位:新台幣元					
	是繳身	分別	總計			強制對象 Workers
Type of Contribution						適用
				Workers to the		
適用身分別、性別 Type of Application & Sex			A+D+G+H	雇主提繳 Contribute by employers B+E	個人提繳 Contribute by workers C+F+G+H	(A)=B+C
總 計 Grand Total	合計	Total	267,040,488,886	226,126,059,691	40,914,429,195	259,193,673,899
	男	Male	148,812,939,349	125,100,494,871	23,712,444,478	144,921,814,646
	女	Female	118,227,549,537	101,025,564,820	17,201,984,717	114,271,859,253
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	小計	S.T.	265,781,466,599	224,965,829,161	40,815,637,438	257,991,042,342
	男	Male	148,196,094,077	124,546,890,769	23,649,203,308	144,346,045,668
	女	Female	117,585,372,522	100,418,938,392	17,166,434,130	113,644,996,674
外籍配偶(註1) Foreign spouses (Note 1)	小計	S.T.	996,732,472	933,048,868	63,683,604	964,515,903
,	男	Male	411,184,069	375,488,701	35,695,368	387,506,459
	女	Female	585,548,403	557,560,167	27,988,236	577,009,444
永久居留之 外籍人士(註2) Foreigners	小計	S.T.	262,289,815	227,181,662	35,108,153	238,115,654
permitted to reside permanently (Note 2)	男	Male	205,661,203	178,115,401	27,545,802	188,262,519
	女	Female	56,628,612	49,066,261	7,562,351	49,853,135

註:1.外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。 2.永久居留之外籍人士係指外籍配偶身分以外之外國人,經依人出國及移民法相關規定許可永久居留且在臺灣地區工作者。

**Table 4-12 Due Amount of Contribution under Labor Pension** by Type of Contribution, Type of Application and Sex

			2022			Unit: NT\$
who contribute	compulsorily	自				
勞基法之勞工		受委任工作	實際從事 勞動之雇主	自營作業者		
who are applic Labor Standard			workers or worke ble to the Labor St	Employers who actually renders the work	Self- employed operators	
雇主提繳 Contribute by employers (B)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F	雇主提繳 Contribute by employers (E)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (F)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (G)	個人提繳 Contribute by workers (H)
222,679,470,019	36,514,203,880	5,478,049,006	3,446,589,672	2,031,459,334	2,037,096,545	331,669,436
123,862,575,638	21,059,239,008	2,262,191,223	1,237,919,233	1,024,271,990	1,489,942,282	138,991,198
98,816,894,381	15,454,964,872	3,215,857,783	2,208,670,439	1,007,187,344	547,154,263	192,678,238
221,556,955,968	36,434,086,374	5,429,110,039	3,408,873,193	2,020,236,846	2,030,990,291	330,323,927
123,336,575,545	21,009,470,123	2,226,883,228	1,210,315,224	1,016,568,004	1,484,587,847	138,577,334
98,220,380,423	15,424,616,251	3,202,226,811	2,198,557,969	1,003,668,842	546,402,444	191,746,593
911,155,781	53,360,122	27,433,562	21,893,087	5,540,475	3,597,448	1,185,559
359,021,595	28,484,864	20,379,232	16,467,106	3,912,126	2,992,192	306,186
552,134,186	24,875,258	7,054,330	5,425,981	1,628,349	605,256	879,373
211,358,270	26,757,384	21,505,405	15,823,392	5,682,013	2,508,806	159,950
166,978,498	21,284,021	14,928,763	11,136,903	3,791,860	2,362,243	107,678
44,379,772	5,473,363	6,576,642	4,686,489	1,890,153	146,563	52,272

Note: 1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.

2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (sexluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently mean contained to reside permanently mean foreigners (sexluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in Taiwan.